
TO O
W E LL

oa° 

QU 
Z ' m

I— U Z p Q
W Z 0 0
F 2 N U

U) U d
Ow0co

W F w a. 
U LU> 0
LLL > J

O O MM

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

SECOND AMENDMENT TO AMENDED AND RESTATED LEASE NO. 7632

7632
THIS SECOND AMENDMENT TO AMENDED AND RESTATED LEASE

NO. 7632 ( "Amendment') is made and entered as of February 8, 2017, pursuant to

minute order adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach on August 1, 1995, 

by and between the CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation ( "Lessor" or "City "), 

and INDEL ENGINEERING, INC., a California corporation ( "Lessee "). 

WHEREAS, Lessor and Lessee are parties to that certain Amended and

Restated Lease No. 7632 dated as of October 12, 1995 ( the " Lease "), pursuant to which

Lessee leases from Lessor certain property more particularly described in the Lease ( the

Leased Premises "); and

WHEREAS, Lessor and Lessee entered into a First Amendment to the

Lease dated as of October 18, 2011 to, among other things, more clearly define the

Leased Premises and to recognize the new minimum rent to be paid thereunder; and

WHEREAS, Lessee exercised its first ten ( 10) year option to extend the

term to June 1, 2017; and

WHEREAS, Lessee desires to exercise its second option to extend the term

for an additional period of ten ( 10) years; 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms and conditions

herein, the parties agree as follows: 

1. The initial term, as previously extended for ten ( 10) years, is hereby

extended for an additional period of ten ( 10) years commencing on June 2, 2017, and

ending on June 1, 2027. The parties have the option to extend the term for an additional

period of five (5) years, subject to mutual agreement. 

2. Except as herein amended, the Lease remains unchanged and in full

force and effect. 

3. This Amendment shall be effective as of the date executed by City. 

HI

RFA:bg A11 -00957 (2- 22 -17) 
L\ Apps \CtyLaw32 \WPDocs \D010 \P014 \00723697.DOC

1



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11
o

wELL 12, 
oa- 

a 0 13'' 
Z rn

WZ0cai 14'. 
15

ouNOm
Cw  0

U
16

K

Ll. M d oJ
oofM 17

M

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lessor and Lessee have signed this Second

Amendment to Amended and Restated Lease No. 7632 as of the date opposite their

signature. 

2017

INDEL ENGINEERING, INC., a California
corporation, dba Marina Shipyard

By: 
Name: s v 6 >Y
Title: - sv ism

LESSEE" 

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal
corporation

qV(
I

EXECUTED PURSUANT
2017 By: TO SECTION 301 OF

City Manager THE CITY CHARTER. 

LESSOR" Assistant City Manager

This Second Amendment to Amended and Restate Lease No. 7632 is

approved as to form on IAP-CL, l %3
12017. 

RFA:bg A11 -00957 ( 2- 22 -17) 
l:\ Apps \CtyLaw32\ WPDocs \D010\P014 \00723697. DOC

CHAR
RKI , City torney

By

I: 


